RESOLUTION 95-59

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA AUTHORIZING THE NORTHEAST FLORIDA COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION FOR NASSAU COUNTY'S ALLOCATION OF THE COMMUNITY SERVICES BLOCK GRANT FOR 1994-95.

WHEREAS, the Northeast Florida Community Action Agency, Inc. has provided services and assistance to the low-income residents of Nassau County since 1980, and will continue to do so in the coming year; and

WHEREAS, the State of Florida, Department of Community Affairs will make available an as yet undetermined amount of funds as the Nassau County allocation of the 1994-95 Community Service Block Grant (CSBG); and

WHEREAS, the Nassau County CSBG is to be used to provide services and assistance to low-income residents of Nassau County, improving the quality of life and easing emergency situations. The exact nature of the services will be determined after citizen input is gathered and taken into consideration.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that Nassau County supports and authorizes the Northeast Florida Community Action Agency, Inc. to submit an application for Nassau County's allocation of the CSBG for 1994-95.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 23rd day of January , 1995.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA BY: "hairman ATTEST: BY: Т. Greeson Clerk o APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE NASSAU COUNTY MTCHAEL S MULIN